

Legislation Text

File #: R-42-20, Version: 1

Small Cell Systems - Fines - For the purpose of adding fines to the Fiscal Year 2021 Fines Schedule concerning Small Cell Systems.

## CITY COUNCIL OF THE City of Annapolis

**Resolution 42-20** 

## Introduced by: Mayor Buckley and Alderwoman Tierney, Alderman Schandelmeier, Alderman Gay, Alderwoman Pindell Charles

Referred to Planning Commission Environmental Matters Committee Transportation Committee

A RESOLUTION concerning

## Small Cell Systems - Fines

FOR the purpose of adding fines to the Fiscal Year 2021 Fines Schedule concerning Small Cell Systems.

- WHEREAS, Ordinance 29-20 adds Section 21.64.565 to the Code of the City of Annapolis concerning small cell systems; and
- WHEREAS, Resolution 42-20 adds the fines pursuant to Section 21.64.565 of the Code of the City of Annapolis concerning small cell systems.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL** that the Fiscal Year 2021 Fines Schedule is amended as follows:

Code Reference			Fine for Repeat or Continuous Violations
21.64.565	SMALL CELL SYSTEMS	\$100/DAY	\$100/DAY

**AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL** that this resolution shall become effective upon the effective date of Ordinance 29-20.

EXPLANATION

UPPERCASE indicates matter added to existing law.

Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law. <u>Underlining</u> indicates amendments